packaging
& technics

@OCG

PRODUCTFICHE — FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie — Information général — General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE PA00258
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description TUBE PVC - @60 x H 50
DATUM / Date / Date 23/12/2022

2. Producteigenschappen — Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material PVC
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight +8 g/st- pc
MAAT / Dimensions / Size HO,OGTE bu.lten / Hauteur extérieur / 50 mm + /-1 mm
Height outside
HQOGTE l:'nnnen / Hauteur intérieur / m mm + /-1 mm
Height inside
D!AMETEB bL.uten / Diamétre extérieur/ 60 mm + /-1 mm
Diameter inside
D!AMETEB bl'nnen / Diamétre intérieur/ 54 mm + /-1 mm
Diameter inside
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Transparant / transparent
3. Verpakkingswijze — Emballage- Packaging
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 500 stuks- piéces — pieces / karton - carton - box
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 16 dozen — cartons - boxes / pallet

Aoce ACEPackaging NV /SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 » KBC KREDBEBB BE47 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
' ) ) Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



@oce

packaging
& technics

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come in contact with food

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: Ace Packaging NV.
Complete address: Industrieterrein 1/1 - 1Z Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)

Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation")

Belgian legislation: “Koninklijk Besluit van 11 mei 1992 — Arréte Royale du 11 mai 1992”
Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ( “PIM"-regulation) including its amendments
Directive 94/62/EC - art. 11 ("heavy metals")

in the following conditions of use:

e Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:
All kind of food types

e Possible treatment of material/object:

Any food contact at refrigerated conditions or conditions at room temperature.

Additional information about dual use additives and substances with a specific migration limit:

Substance Ref. Mo SML
(ma'ky foad)

vinyl chloride 26050 CHA 1 mg/kg
acetic acld, vinyl ester 10120 12,00
alkyl(CE-C22)sulphonic acids 34230 6,00
mene-n-octyltin tris(2-ethylhexyl mercaptoacetate) 67680 1,20
di-n-actyltin bis(2-sthylhexyl mercaptoacetats) 50320 0,006
monomethyltin trisiethylbexyl mercaploacetate) 67515 0,18 (T)(9)
dimethyltin bis(ethylhexyl mercaptoacstate) 49582 018 (T) (9)
2-ethyl-1-hexanal 17050 30,00
acrylic acid, n-butyl ester 10780 6,00 (T) 22
methacrylic acid, methyl ester 21130 6,00(T) 23
butadiene 13630 GA 1 malkg
soybean oll, epoxidised 88640 30,00 (reduced)
ethyleneglycol 16990/53650 30 (M) (2)
2 6-di-Htert-butyl-p-cresol 46640 3,00
tert-butyl-4-hydroxyanisole 40720 30,00
adipic acid, bis(2-ethylhewxyl) ester 31920 18,00
triethyleneglycol bis[3-({3-tert-butyl-4-hydroxy-S-rmethylphenyl} 94400 9,00
propionate]

occtadecyl 3-(3, 5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate 68320 6,00
2 d-dimethyl-6-( 1-methylpentadecyl)phenaol 49485 1,00
crotonic acid 14800 0,05
divinylbenzene 16590 WD = 0,01

M an-intertionally added substances
Substance FCM substance Mo. CAS Mo Ref. No SML
(mgfkg food)
2-ethyl-1-hexanol 200 0000104-76-7 17050 30
Aoc ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
. packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 * KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

& technic

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



& technics

[ ual-uze additives

Dual Use Additive Ref. Mo E-Mo.
glycerolester - E471
axidized polyethylens wax 80077 Eg14
talc 92080 E553b
silica 86240 ES51
citric acid 14680/44160 E330
methylhydroxypropylcellulose 66700 EAB4
butylated hydroxytoluene 46640 E321
calcium carbonate 42500 E170
sodium carbonate 42500 ES00
sodium phosphate - E339
sodium adipate - E356
titanium dioxide* 93440 E171

*only opaque films containing titanium dicxide

. Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed

boxes.
Package is best kept between 2°C and 50°C.

Shelf life of 12 month under normal climatic conditions (out of the sun)

e Surface/volume ratio.

Migration was determined in accordance with European Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 and its
amendments. The levels of overall migration values are according to this regulation below the tolerable
limit value of 10 mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg respectively. The results were calculated based on the conventional

surface to volume ratio of 6 dm?/1 kg of food.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried

out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

Done at, Diest 23/12/2020
Nadja Louwet — Quality department i.o.v.
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

s

This document is valid until 24.08.2025

aoc ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be

packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 = BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

& technic

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente




